West Delaware Cross Country Invitational

Hart Ridge Golf Course
Manchester, IA
October 6, 2015

Overcast, Wind SW 5-10mph & 69°

Girls Team Results

Place School

1 Cascade

2 Vinton-Shellsburg

3 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
4 Marion

5 Western Dubuque

6 Benton Community

7 Center Point-Urbana
8 Anamosa

9 Waverly-Shell Rock
10 Springville-Central City
11 North Cedar

12 West Delaware

13 Maquoketa

14 Edgewood-Colesburg
15 Beckman

16 New Hampton

17 Maquoketa Valley

Total Finishers (offset scoring)

5
1
4
9
2

15
16
3

42
35
6

34
33
17
48
75
54

12 13 14 25
8 18 21 23
7 19 32 36
11 22 30 38
10 24 26 51
27 31 39 45
20 28 59 77
29 64 70 91
52 61 65 66
41 46 79 89
37 71 94 103
60 68 73 82
67 84 86 93
63 85 102 106
62 83 95 96
76 81 87 90
74 78 101 108

49
50
40
44
53
57
80
98
69
107
105
88

97
104
109

56
55
43
47
72
58

100

92

99

Total

69

71

98

110
113
157
200
257
286
290
311
317
363
373
384
409
415

Average Spread

20:22
20:15
20:29
20:42
20:37
21:11
21:38
22:10
22:14
22:32
23:17
22:39
23:38
24:19
23:50
23:59
24:46

1:29
2:00
1:53
1:31
2:59
0:57
2:37
6:10
1:05
3:30
7:22
2:33
4:19
6:32
3:58
1:56
6:17

Incomplete teams: Oelwein, Waterloo East, Independence, East Buchanan, Tipton, Alburnett

Girls Individual Results

Place Name

1 Lily Horst

2 Laura Snyder

3 Emma Duncan

4 Maren Jeppson

5 Becca McDermott
6 Tessa Fields

7 Hayley Corkin

8 Gracie Horst

9 Hallie Kephart
10 Alyssa Dougherty
11 Andrea Ertz

12 Kylie Kelchen

13 Macle Weber

14 Madison Kelchen
15 Paige King

16 Blasi Whitehead
17 Hanna Hess

18 Bristi Gerber

19 Shae Banwart

Year
SR
SR
SO

JR

SO
JR

FR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SR
FR
FR
FR
JR

SR
JR

School
Vinton-Shellsburg
Western Dubuque
Anamosa

Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Cascade

North Cedar

Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Vinton-Shellsburg
Marion

Western Dubuque
Marion

Cascade

Cascade

Cascade

Benton Community
Center Point-Urbana
Edgewood-Colesburg
Vinton-Shellsburg
Mount Vernon-Lisbon

Time

18:57
19:02
19:04
19:25
19:29
19:41
19:47
19:49
19:53
20:06
20:10
20:23
20:26
20:31
20:39
20:41
20:43
20:43
20:44

Pace
6:06
6:08
6:08
6:15
6:16
6:20
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:28
6:30
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:40
6:40



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Sydney Woods
Cassie Kenney
Avery Manderscheid
Annika Schmidt
Sarah Kluesner
Madeline Rhomberg
Claire Nieman
Allison Jensen
Allison Woods
Claire Duncan

Mia Laube

Olivia Wilson
Faith Anton

Janey Saunders
Zoe Rezac

Janna Utter
Katelyn Gloeckner
Quinnie Rodman
Carly Montz

Ellie Conzett

Holli Schulte
Haley Baker
Janelle Staal
Emma Figura
Lydia Frey

Jessica Ertz
Morgan Barnard
Elle Scriver

Kelsi Huhndorf
Faye Meyer

Ellie Loes

Hannah Haisman
Emmarie Husemann
Madison Simon
Libby Dix

Tiffany Schott
Ahdelle George
Rejji Smith

Sarah Schminke
Rachel McDermott
Carma Armstrong
Libby Clark
Bryanna Grant
Maddy Gray

Anna Hoins
Sophia Schuster
Morgan Fannon
Alexa Jess

FR
JR

FR
SR
SR
FR
SR
IR

SR
SO
SO
FR
IR

JR

SO
SR
JR

FR
FR
SR
FR
JR

FR
SO
JR

SR
SR
FR
SO
SO
IR

JR

SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SR
JR

JR

JR

FR
FR
FR
JR

FR

Center Point-Urbana
Vinton-Shellsburg
Marion
Vinton-Shellsburg
Western Dubuque
Cascade

Western Dubuque
Benton Community
Center Point-Urbana
Anamosa

Marion

Benton Community
Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Maquoketa

Tipton

West Delaware

Springyville-Central City

Mount Vernon-Lisbon
North Cedar

Marion

Benton Community
Mount Vernon-Lisbon

Springyville-Central City

Waverly-Shell Rock
Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Marion

Benton Community

Springville-Central City

Marion

Beckman

Cascade
Vinton-Shellsburg
Tipton

Western Dubuque
Waverly-Shell Rock
Tipton

Western Dubuque
Maquoketa Valley
Vinton-Shellsburg
Cascade

Benton Community
Benton Community
Center Point-Urbana
West Delaware
Waverly-Shell Rock
Beckman
Edgewood-Colesburg
Anamosa

20:45
20:50
20:53
20:57
20:58
20:58
20:58
21:05
21:06
21:07
21:08
21:08
21:10
21:11
21:14
21:15
21:17
21:18
21:18
21:24
21:28
21:29
21:30
21:31
21:31
21:33
21:36
21:37
21:37
21:38
21:47
21:56
21:57
22:01
22:02
22:03
22:10
22:10
22:11
22:13
22:15
22:15
22:18
22:19
22:28
22:29
22:29
22:34

6:41
6:42
6:43
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:51
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:58
7:01
7:04
7:04
7:05
7:06
7:06
7:08
7:08
7:08
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:14
7:14
7:14
7:16



68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Kayla Tjebkes
Sarah Steege
Mallory Sage
Brooklyn Waller
Alyssa Elijah

Abby Loecke
Grace Hoins

Lexi Maruga

Edle Hilton

Rylee Bockenstedt
Maria Crawford
Kinsey Gudenkauf
Nichole Winter
Hannah Heit
Celena Quirk
Madreann Dillon
Samantha Wall
Sariann Uhlenkamp
Claire Chandler
Susie Coats

Jenna Murray
Jamie Glanz

Lexi Miller

Danica Burger
Hannah Ambrosy
Sarah Ostwinkle
Brittany Ellis
Maddy Haggeman
Ericka Barloon
Taylor Bearman
Autumn Weekley
Macy Klein

Paige Wolf

Serina Hovden
Hannah Moss
Kennedy Amos
Heidi Yonkovic
Cassie Ruppert
Sadie Brown
Nicole Scmitt
Josephine Smith
Janelle Vande Vorde
Holly Priebe
Jessica Knebel
Claire Grebner
Aly Sayre

Natasha Otto
Haley Nelson

SO
FR
JR
SO
SO
SO
IR
IR
SR
FR
SO
IR
JR
SO
SO
SO
FR
FR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SO
JR
FR
JR
JR
FR
JR
FR
SR
JR
FR
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
JR

FR
SO
FR

Waverly-Shell Rock
Waverly-Shell Rock
Waterloo East
Maquoketa

Tipton

West Delaware
Waverly-Shell Rock
Anamosa

North Cedar
Western Dubuque
Independence
West Delaware
Maquoketa Valley
New Hampton

New Hampton
Center Point-Urbana
Magquoketa Valley
Springyville-Central City
Center Point-Urbana
Alburnett

New Hampton

West Delaware
Alburnett

Beckman
Maquoketa
Edgewood-Colesburg
Oelwein

Maquoketa
Independence

New Hampton
Waterloo East

West Delaware
Springville-Central City
New Hampton
Anamosa

East Buchanan

West Delaware
Maquoketa

North Cedar
Beckman

Beckman

Oelwein
Independence
Waterloo East
Beckman

Anamosa

Beckman

Anamosa

22:35
22:36
22:39
22:41
22:48
22:48
22:50
22:51
22:52
23:02
23:05
23:06
23:07
23:14
23:14
23:18
23:29
23:30
23:31
23:32
23:38
23:48
23:52
23:57
24:15
24:15
24:25
24:33
24:34
24:37
24:42
24:43
24:47
25:10
25:14
25:18
25:25
25:30
25:30
25:30
25:36
25:47
25:50
25:57
26:06
26:09
26:14
26:28

7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:21
7:22
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:26
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:33
7:34
7:34
7:34
7:36
7:40
7:41
7:43
7:48
7:48
7:52
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:59
8:06
8:07
8:09
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:18
8:19
8:21
8:24
8:25
8:27
8:31



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Laisee Shakespeare
Kaitlyn Ronnebaum
Erin Ruchotzke
Caitlin Houdek
Brittyn Wilhau
Josephine Cialfi
Kalyn Collins
Kaylee Eilers
Samantha Fults
Cassie Burkle
Kristin Lucas
Micaela Steenstra

SR
JR

SR
FR
SO
FR
FR
SR
JR

SR
FR
JR

Maquoketa Valley
Edgewood-Colesburg
North Cedar

New Hampton

North Cedar
Edgewood-Colesburg
Springyville-Central City
Independence

East Buchanan
Maquoketa Valley
Maquoketa Valley
East Buchanan

26:35
26:53
27:03
27:08
27:13
27:15
27:36
28:06
28:09
28:28
28:52
34:44

8:34
8:39
8:42
8:44
8:46
8:46
8:53
9:03
9:04
9:10
9:17
11:11



West Delaware Cross Country Invitational

Hart Ridge Golf Course
Manchester, IA
October 6, 2015
Overcast, Wind SW 5-10mph & 69°

Boys Team Results

Place
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School

Mount Vernon-Lisbon

Western Dubuque
Vinton-Shellsburg
Marion

Center Point-Urbana
Benton Community
Waverly-Shell Rock
Springyville-Central
Tipton

Cascade

New Hampton
Independence
West Delaware
Anamosa
Maquoketa
Edgewood-Colesburg
North Cedar
Magquoketa Valley
Waterloo East
Alburnett

Oelwein

Beckman

Total Finishers (offset scoring)

1

City

102
86
82
115

Incomplete Teams: East Buchanan

Boys Individual Results

Place
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Name

Reid Smock
Myles Bach
Chase McLaughlin
Jeremy Fopma
Isaac Connolly
Jack Young
Wyatt Gatrost
Thatcher Krob
Nathan Betts
Eli Miller

Sam Lorimer
Peyton Wilch
Joe Freiburger
Jake Usher

Year

SO
JR
SO

JR
SR
SO
IR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR

17
52
42
56
74
103
61
79
97
93
95
108
98
96
99

123
136

142

26
70
76
64
100
126
75
120
105
101
124
113
104

111

125
138

3 6 8 12
9 13 22 41
20 21 29 31
4 30 33 48
23 50 55 57
40 46 47 71
34 44 59 60
11 36 54 58
38 62 67 68
35 45 85 89
37 72 83 88
49 73 78 91
53 63 69 92
51 81 87 94
65 80 84 90
39 66 128 131
106 116 121 122
109 110 117 130
107 114 132 133
112 118 135 141
119 134 137 140
127 129 139 143
School

Mount Vernon-Lisb
Marion

Mount Vernon-Lisb
Marion

Western Dubuque
Mount Vernon-Lisb
Center Point-Urba
Mount Vernon-Lisb
Western Dubuque
Benton Community
Springville-Centr
Mount Vernon-Lisb
Western Dubuque
New Hampton

Time

15:52
16:12
16:19
16:24
16:30
16:32
16:38
16:41
16:41
16:47
16:50
16:55
16:59
17

Total
30
90
116
117
192
214
224
238
251
279
294
309
320
341
351
383
489
543
588
592
612
653

Pace
5:06
5:13
5:15
5:17
5:19
5:19
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:24
5:25
5:27
5:28
5:28

Average
16:28
17:07
17:22
17:13
17:46
17:57
18:03
18:03
18:09
18:21
18:22
18:25
18:34
18:40
18:43
19:22
20:11
20:25
20:56
21:31
21:58
22:23

Spread
1.03
1:32
0:37
1.57
1:42
1:58
0:52
2:07
1:37
1:41
2:10
2:11
1:12
1:45
1:33
4:36
3:52
2:46
2:26
4:50
4:48
3:34



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Cole Tharp

Matt Pelzer

Liam Conroy

Ryan Adams

Nick Putz

Cole Smith

Jonah Blix

Jared Hefel

Kevin Ockenfels
Tim Bell

Marty Knepper
Jeremy Krogmann
Eamonn McCullough
Daniel Miller
Scott Wirth

Jacob Mandercheid
Nolan Haisman
Zach Koppes

Nick Ward

Reese Wilson
Conor Otting
Caleb Christianse
Nolan Usher
Bryce Deerberg
Jacob Wessel
Julian Wilson
Ethan Ha.mmerand
Connor Bendull
Noah Crumpton
Luke Stromberg
Brett Hostert
Patrick Gorkow
Keaton Kline
Harrison Vanderli
Cliff Baldwin
Noah Dierks

Gabe Countryman
Gabe Nauman
Cole Engel
Garrett Wolf

Jed Wyse
Matthew Schuttlof
Spencer Bensley
Brady Barner
Collin Poesch

Will Reynolds
Sam Kepford
Gannon Cook

SO
SR
JR

JR

SR
JR

SR
IR

SR
SR
IR

JR

SO
SO
JR

SR
FR
SR
IR

FR
IR

FR
FR
SO
SO
SR
JR

JR

SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
FR
JR

SR
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR

Vinton-Shellsburg
Tipton

Mount Vernon-Lisb
Independence
Edgewood-Colesbur
Vinton-Shellsburg
Vinton-Shellsburg
Western Dubuque
Center Point-Urba
North Cedar
Cascade

Mount Vernon-Lisb
Waverly-Shell Roe
Anamosa
Vinton-Shellsburg
Marion
Vinton-Shellsburg
Maquoketa

Marion
Waverly-Shell Rock
Cascade
Springville-Centr
New Hampton
Tipton
Edgewood-Colesbur
Benton Community
Western Dubuque
Vinton-Shellsburg
West Delaware
Waverly-Shell Roe
Cascade

Benton Community
Benton Community
Marion
Independence
Center Point-Urba
Anamosa

Western Dubuque
West Delaware
Springville-Centr
Center Point-Urba
Marion

Center Point-Urba
Springville-Centr
Waverly-Shell Roe
Waverly-Shell Roe
Waverly-Shell Roe
East Buchanan

17:03
17:03
17:03
17:04
17:05
17:15
17:17
17:24
17:24
17:28
17:31
17:32
17:33
17:33
17:37
17:39
17:39
17:42
17:43
17:47
17:48
17:49
17:52
17:55
17:55
17:57
18:02
18:04
18:05
18:05
18:05
18:06
18:08
18:08
18:10
18:10
18:12
18:13
18:14
18:15
18:16
18:18
18:21
18:25
18:25
18:25
18:26
18:26

5:29
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:30
5:33
5:34
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:41
5:42
5:42
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:50
5:50
5:50
5:51
5:51
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:56
5:56
5:56
5:56
5:56



63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Sam Bierman
Christian Schnied
Salem Snoop
Sam Fowler
Michael Lueken
Noah Jedlicka
Ben Ellis

Brady Carroll
Dylan Gadberry
Timmy Hall

Zach Heying
Cole Turner
Bradan Hansen
Chris Njus
Quinton Guenther
Tate Trenkamp
Joey Zieser
Logan Heath
Xavier Pestana
Joe Fish

Alec Hirsch

Tyler Shatek
Dalton Knight
Nolan Noonan
Grant Neighbor
Cale Thorson
Oliver Perez
Justin McDermott
Trevor Shady
Dalton Bantz
Keegan Kolbet
Bobby Cai
Payton Auman
Christian French
Hannes Schroeder
Eian Countryman
Corey Wallick
Austin Pettlon
Joey Lyon

Alex Stephens
Carter Holmes
Jacob Smith
Zach Steffen

Ben Litterer
Manny Stegall
Seamus Raney
Tyler Kamp
Casey Hurtis

JR

SR
SR
SR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
IR

IR

SR
FR
SR
FR
JR

JR

SO
SO
SO
SR
SO
FR
IR

SR
JR

SR
JR

FR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR

SR
SR
JR

SR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SR
JR

Tipton

West Delaware
Marion
Maquoketa
Edgewood-Colesbur
Tipton

Tipton

West Delaware
Western Dubuque
Benton Community
New Hampton
Independence
Center Point-Urba
Waverly-Shell Roe
Vinton-Shellsburg
Magquoketa Valley
Independence
Springville-Centr
Maquoketa
Anamosa

Oelwein

New Hampton
Maquoketa
Cascade
Alburnett
Anamosa

New Hampton
Cascade
Maquoketa
Independence
West Delaware
Cascade

Anamosa

East Buchanan
New Hampton
Anamosa

Tipton

West Delaware
Maquoketa
Center Point-Urba
Cascade
Waterloo East
Benton Community
West Delaware
Tipton

North Cedar
Waterloo East
Independence

18:28
18:32
18:33
18:36
18:38
18:39
18:40
18:41
18:42
18:44
18:45
18:45
18:47
18:48
18:49
18:51
18:51
18:57
18:57
19:04
19:04
19:05
19:05
19:08
19:10
19:11
19:11
19:12
19:15
19:15
19:17
19:18
19:18
19:21
19:25
19:28
19:28
19:30
19:33
19:36
19:41
19:42
19:46
19:48
19:48
20:05
20:07
20:19

5:56
5:58
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:06
6:06
6:08
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:28
6:28
6:32



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

Brenden Hogan
Canyon Richardson
Ryan Murphy
Matt Aller

Caleb Kramer

Dan Snook

Eric Recker

Treat Spahr
Bryant Meyer-Kemp
Mitchell Lillie
Brandon McClain
Austin Smith
Miles McCullough
Cory Cox

Tyler Maschm.ann
Carter Boggess
Trey Throndson
Brian Driscoll
Spencer Sahu
Thom.as Lehmann
Andrew Askeland
Matt Schmitt
Sean Hucker
Dalton Jaster
Nathan Nielson
Clayton Matthias
Kyle Wessels
Carter Block
Austin Sander
Nolan Ossman
Dawson Hamdorf
Lane Coyle
Brennan Cole
JonSeibert

Luke Oberbroeckli
NoahRettinger
Kipp Miller

Austin Earmely
Carl Schneider

SO
FR
SR
JR

FR
SR
SO
SO
JR

IR

SO
FR
IR

SO
SO
JR

FR
JR

JR

SR
SR
JR

SO
SO
JR

SR
SR
JR

SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR

SR

Maquoketa Valley
Maquoketa Valley
Maquoketa
Alburnett
Independence
Waterloo East
Beckman

North Cedar
Maquoketa Valley
Alburnett
Oelwein
Springville-Centr
North Cedar
North Cedar
North Cedar

East Buchanan
New Hampton
North Cedar
Benton Community
Beckman
Edgewood-Colesbur
Beckman
Maquoketa Valley
Edgewood-Colesbur
Waterloo East
Waterloo East
East Buchanan
Oelwein

North Cedar
Alburnett

North Cedar
Maquoketa Valley
Oelwein
Maquoketa Valley
Beckman

Oelwein
Alburnett
Oelwein

Beckman

20:19
20:24
20:28
20:31
20:34
20:37
20:43
20:46
20:57
20:58
20:58
20:59
21:19
21:20
21:22
21:25
21:29
21:29
21:30
21:31
21:32
21:35
21:37
21:41
22:06
22:07
22:27
22:33
22:40
22:56
23:10
23:13
23:25
23:43
23:50
23:52
24:00
24:03
24:17

6:32
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:07
7:07
7:13
7:15
7:18
7:23
7:27
7:28
7:32
7:38
7:40
7:41
7:43
7:45
7:49



